Distance separation. The listed use shall not be permitted unless the straight-line distance of

the closest projection of the building or outdoor sales area to the closest projection of

another building or outdoor sales area with the same use measures a minimum of one

thousand five hundred (1,500) feet. For head shops, there is an additional separation of seven

hundred fifty feet (750) feet from the closest projection of the property and grounds of any

public or private elementary, middle, or secondary schools, places of worship, child daycare,

[...]

Distance separation. The listed use shall not be permitted unless the straight-line distance of

the closest projection of the building or outdoor sales area to the closest projection of

another building or outdoor sales area with the same use measures a minimum of one

thousand five hundred (1,500) feet. Additional distance separation requirements between

liquor sales for offsite consumption and places of worship and schools are listed in section 3-

14.

Auto rental and leasing. The following shall be required for an auto rental and leasing

[...]

No building permit shall be issued for any uses involving residential uses, until such time

as approval of site plan is obtained in accordance with article XII and approval of flexibility

and/or redevelopment units by city commission in accordance with section 24-72.

Shall be allowed only when:

It is located at least one thousand two hundred (1,200) linear feet from the closest

existing recovery community or community residence. Distance is measured from the

nearest lot line of the entire parcel of the proposed recovery community to the

nearest lot line of the entire parcel of the closest existing community residence or

[...]

premises within sixty (60) days of the date on which its license or certification was

denied or suspended or its recertification was denied.

Shall be allowed if conditional use approval is granted, subject to the provisions of article

XII, when:

A recovery community that would be located within one thousand two hundred

(1,200) feet of an existing community residence or recovery community and would

operate in accord with the criteria specified in section 24-71(D); and

The operator or applicant has been granted all available licensing or certification by

the State of Florida to operate the proposed community residence or is operating

[...]

hundred (1,200) square feet accessible by motor vehicle that shall include a separate, walled

office with a minimum of one hundred (100) square feet. For automobile sales establishments

that are not 'within building only,' the minimum lot area exclusively available to the

automobile sales operation shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet with a minimum

width of one hundred (100) feet. Parking required by this chapter shall not be used for

vehicles in inventory. The use of chain link fencing is prohibited in any location visible from a

public right-of-way. No cars in inventory are to be parked or stored on public right-of-way or